# M1900005967

	(Requestor's Name)					
	(Address)					
	(Address)					
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UF	P WAIT	MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

Office Use Only



300330119303

06/07/19- ...



JUN 1 9 2019

Z BROWN
JUN 1 9 2019



GRACIELA S. DIAZ, ESQ. MIAMI OFFICE: (786) 837-6787

D.C. OFFICE: (202) 900-2818 WEST PALM BEACH: (561) 461-0700 E-MAIL: GRACE@EPGDLAW.COM

May 23, 2019

#### VIA U.S. MAIL

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

FOREIGN CORPORATION: PARADISE VALLEY HOLDINGS, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Attached please find the Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida for our client, Paradise Valley Holdings, LLC, a Delaware corporation. Also, attached is the Certificate of Formation for Paradise Valley Holdings, LLC, incorporated on November 15, 2018 along with an original Certificate of Good Standing from the Delaware Division of Corporations, which you require.

Should you have any questions or concerns regarding anything in this letter, please do not hesitate to contact our office at the address or phone number provided herein.

Best Regards.

Graciela S. Diaz, Esq.

For the Firm

Enclosure

#### COVER LETTER

Registration Section

TO:

	Paradise Valley Holo	lings, LLC				
SUBJECT:						
The enclosed Existence, an	l "Application by Fore ad check are submitted	ign Limited Liability Con to register the above refe	npany for Authoriz renced foreign lim	ation to Transac ited liability con	t Business in Florida," Cer npany to transact business	rtificate of in Florida
Please return	all correspondence co	oncerning this matter to the	e following:			
	Graciela S. Diaz	, Esq.				
		1	Name of Person			
	EPGD Attorneys	s at Law, P.A.				
Firm/Company						
	777 S.W. 37th Avenue. Ste 510					
Address						
	Miami, FL 3313	5				
		City/S	State and Zip Code	•		
	grace@epgdlaw.co	om				
		E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annua	l report notificat	tion)	
For further in	formation concerning	this matter, please call:				
Gra	ciela S. Diaz		786 at (	837-6787		
	Name of	Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime	Telephone Number	
Divi Reg P.O.	ILING ADDRESS: ision of Corporations istration Section Box 6327 ahassee, FL 32314			STREET AD Division of Co Registration S Clifton Buildin 2661 Executiv Tallahassee, F	orporations ection ng re Center Circle	
Plea	losed is a check for the semake check payable \$125.00 Filing Fee	e following amount: e to: FLORIDA DEPAR  \$130.00 Filing Fee			□ si/o oo sii∵ s	owie -
<u> </u>	5125.00 ruing ree	Certificate of St		Filing Fee & ied Copy	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, of Status & Certified	

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA: Paradise Valley Holdings, LLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") (If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C." or "L.L.C.") Delaware (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized) (FEI number, if applicable) (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605 0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability) 8095 NW 12 ST.
(Street Address of Principal Office) Soite 115 Doral, FL. 33126 7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) EPGD Attorneys at Law, P.A. Name: 777 S.W. 37th Avenue, Ste 510 Office Address: Miami. , Florida

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	<u>:</u>	Name and Address:
Manager	Name: Derek Lopez	Manager	Name:	
Member	Address: 2943 S.W. 144th PL.	☐ Member		
Authorized	Miami, Florida 33175	Authorized		
Person		Person		
Other	Other	Other_	<del></del>	Other
Manager	Name: Andre Spaulding	☐ Manager	Name:	
Member	Address: 9502 S.W. 89 Ct.	☐ Member		
Authorized	Miami, Florida 33176	☐ Authorized		
Person		Person		
Other	Other	Other		Other
Manager	Name:	☐ Manager	Name:	
Member	Address:	Member	Address:	
Authorized		Authorized		
Person		Person		
Other	Other	Other	<del></del>	Other
<ul><li>9. Attached is a cert jurisdiction under th of the translator mus</li><li>10. This document i</li></ul>	s executed in accordance with section 605.0 ment to the Department of State constitutes a Signa	Florida Department of State d, duly authenticated by the cate is in a foreign language 203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.	Annual Repo official havin , a translation I am aware th	ort form.  g custody of records in the of the certificate under oath hat any false information

Sub of Debume Sommey of Sum Debum of Corporation Debumed Okila Phi 17152013 FILED ALIA SHI 17152013 FILED ALIA SHI 17152013 IR 2137505531 - Ph.Nepher 71477

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF Paradise Valley Holdings, LLC

The undersigned, being an authorized person for purposes of executing this Certificate of Formation on behalf of Paradise Valley Holdings, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the "L.L.C."), desiring to comply with the requirements of 6 <u>Del.C.</u> Section 18-201 and the other provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del.C.</u> Section 18-101, <u>et seq.</u> (the "Act"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. Name of the L.L.C. The name of the L.L.C. is: Paradise Valley Holdings, LLC.
- 2. Registered Office and Registered Agent of the L.L.C. The name of the registered agent for service of process on the L.L.C. in the State of Delaware is Agents and Corporations, Inc. The address of the registered agent of the L.L.C. and the address of the registered office of the L.L.C. in the State of Delaware is 1201 Orange Street, Suite 600, Wilmington, DE 19801.
- 3. <u>Date of Formation and Effective Date</u> The date of formation and the effective date of the L.L.C. shall be the date of filing of this Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby executes this Certificate of Formation in accordance with the provisions of 6 <u>Del.C.</u> Section 18-201 on November 15, 2018.

John L. Williams (Authorized Person)

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "PARADISE VALLEY HOLDINGS, LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PARADISE VALLEY HOLDINGS, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

Authentication: 202724102

Date: 04-29-19

7149724 8300 SR# 20192885694